© oo N o g A W DN

A A Aa
w N = O

CARE SSS Spring 2017

Q1 Please enter your 9-digit Student ID Number.

RESPONSES
883388037

884622450
883662081
882559946
885380215
885469102
882461976
888067670
885264263
888674018
887226574
882467303
883798323

Answered: 13

1/15

DATE
6/20/2017 4:39 PM

6/16/2017 6:15 PM
6/16/2017 8:26 AM
6/10/2017 10:00 PM
6/8/2017 7:37 PM
6/6/2017 11:51 AM
6/6/2017 9:42 AM
6/5/2017 6:48 PM
6/5/2017 4:49 PM
5/25/2017 12:01 PM
5/11/2017 12:47 AM
5/10/2017 10:58 PM
5/10/2017 2:21 PM



CARE SSS Spring 2017

Q2 Overall, how satisfied are you with CARE Services?

Answered: 11

Skipped: 2

Satisfied .

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied
TOTAL

40% 50%

2/15

60% 70%

RESPONSES
90.91%

9.09%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

10

11



CARE SSS Spring 2017

Q3 Please rate the following CARE Services:

Answered: 11 Skipped: 2

Orientation

Counseling

Workshop topics

Grants

3/15



CARE SSS Spring 2017

Newsletter
(CARE Corner)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ very Helpful [} Helpful Somewhat Helpful [} Not Helpful

() Did not Use/ Not Applicable

VERY HELPFUL SOMEWHAT NOT DID NOT USE/ NOT TOTAL
HELPFUL HELPFUL HELPFUL APPLICABLE
Orientation 90.91% 9.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
10 1 0 0 0 11
Counseling 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
11 0 0 0 0 11
Workshop topics 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
11 0 0 0 0 11
Grants 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
11 0 0 0 0 11
Newsletter (CARE 72.73% 18.18% 0.00% 0.00% 9.09%
Corner) 8 2 0 0 1 11

4/15



CARE SSS Spring 2017
Q4 If you responded to question 4 that CARE services are not helpful,
please tell us why.

Answered: 0  Skipped: 13

RESPONSES DATE

There are no responses.

5/15



CARE SSS Spring 2017

Q5 How much do you agree with the following statements:

Answered: 11

| receive
clear...

Current CARE
workshop tim...

| feel welcome
when | atten...

o
o
¥
o
IS
o
o
o
o

STRONGLY

AGREE
| receive clear explanation about CARE 81.82%
qualifications and rules 9
Current CARE workshop times are convenient 90.91%
for me 10
| feel welcome when | attend a CARE workshop 100.00%
or event 11

AGREE

18.18%
2

9.09%
1

0.00%
0

6/15

Skipped: 2

DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.6 1.8
STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0
0.00%
0
0.00%
0

TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE
11 1.18
11 1.09
11 1.00



CARE SSS Spring 2017
Q6 If you disagree with the above statements about CARE, please tell us
why?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 13

RESPONSES DATE

There are no responses.

7115



CARE SSS Spring 2017

Q7 Which days and times are more convenient for you to attend a CARE
workshop? (Mark all that apply).

Answered: 11 Skipped: 2

Monday Morning
(9:00 am - 11)

Monday
Afternoon (1...

Monday Evening
(5:00 pm -7)

Tuesday
Morning (9:0...

Tuesday
Afternoon (1...

Tuesday
Evening (5:0...

Wednesday
Morning (9:0...

Wednesday
Afternoon (1...

Wednesday
Evening (5:0...

Thursday
Morning (9:0...

Thursday
Afternoon (1...

Thursday
Evening (5:0...

Friday Morning
(9:00 am - 12)

Q
X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Monday Morning (9:00 am — 11) 9.09%
Monday Afternoon (1:00 pm — 3) 54.55%
Monday Evening (5:00 pm —7) 9.09%
18.18%

Tuesday Morning (9:00 am — 11)
Tuesday Afternoon (1:00 pm — 3) 36.36%

8/15



Tuesday Evening (5:00 pm —7)
Wednesday Morning (9:00 am — 11)
Wednesday Afternoon (1:00 pm — 3)
Wednesday Evening (5:00 pm —7)
Thursday Morning (9:00 am — 11)
Thursday Afternoon (1:00 pm— 3)
Thursday Evening (5:00 pm — 7)

Friday Morning (9:00 am — 12)

Total Respondents: 11

CARE SSS Spring 2017

9/15

18.18%
18.18%
27.27%
9.09%
9.09%
36.36%
9.09%

36.36%
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CARE SSS Spring 2017

Q8 What ideas or topics do you have for CARE workshops?

Answered: 11 Skipped: 2

RESPONSES

Motivation

| don't know

money

Exercises

Health, emotional filling
No evething is good
Helpful

1. how to integrate and create work/educational academic management plan for parents, strategy
and success 2. stress management/meditation/yoga classes/weekly workshops 3. eating/cooking
healthy for students/student parents with kids 4. motivation/empowerment workshops 5.
networking site/ for students with likeminded ideas, life and exchange of services/skills (helping
and connecting) 6. housing info.(apartments, places, etc.) 7. create and implement a list/resource
guide to purchase books/materials at frugal cost(s) and savings create a networking/site to
exchange and trade or borrow books from and for students with past and future
classes/books*materials needed and no longer needed

Parenting, Finance, Career, Work Study Education.
Domestic violence !

More workshops

10/15

DATE
6/20/2017 4:44 PM

6/16/2017 8:31 AM
6/10/2017 10:03 PM
6/8/2017 7:39 PM
6/6/2017 11:57 AM
6/6/2017 10:26 AM
6/5/2017 4:54 PM
5/25/2017 12:17 PM

5/11/2017 1:12 AM
5/10/2017 11:04 PM
5/10/2017 2:25 PM



CARE SSS Spring 2017

Q9 How clear are you with the requirements to qualify for the CARE grant

every semester?

Answered: 11 Skipped: 2

Very - _

Somewhat Clear

Not Clear

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very Clear 81.82%

Clear 9.09%
Somewhat Clear 9.09%

Not Clear 0.00%

TOTAL

1/15

90% 100%

11



CARE SSS Spring 2017

Q10 How did you find out about CARE? (please mark only one)

From a friend
or relative

From the EOPS
orientation

From my EOPS
Counselor

From Valley
College’s...

From a Valley
College...

From
CalWorks/GAIN

From another

Answered: 11 Skipped: 2

Valley Colle...
30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
From a friend or relative 27.27%
From the EOPS orientation 18.18%
From my EOPS Counselor 27.27%
From Valley College’s outreach 0.00%
From a Valley College instructor 0.00%
From CalWorks/GAIN 18.18%
From another Valley College Program (Please Specify Name of Program): 9.09%
TOTAL
# FROM ANOTHER VALLEY COLLEGE PROGRAM (PLEASE SPECIFY NAME OF PROGRAM): DATE
1 Social worker 6/6/2017 10:26 AM

12/15

11
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CARE SSS Spring 2017

Q11 What do you like the most about CARE?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 4

RESPONSES

The guidance the counselor provide is so helpful | always look forward seeing [l she is an
amazing person.

This is a program of support and good help

| feel welcome and happy when | attend a CARE office
Every one is very helpful and patient

Workshops

Academically & Family Based Related and Family Focused and Academic Advisors/Counselors
are parents themselves and the fact that there are activities/workshops are also designed/created
with children in mind and as parents plus promoting positive Health and wellbeing; to help, guide,
build strategies on Academics, Life and dealing with issues outside of campue |.E.: personal,
family and problems

Care program really works effectively. | appreciate Associate Dean ,
counselors and || for their good work. They always help. The
thought, that | have a support from them is more motivating me to focus on my education. They
helped me to have an effective Education Plan, the CARE' workshops are educational, the
financial support is very helpful, etc. Thank you.

They listen to my concerns

Very helpful

13/15

DATE
6/20/2017 4:44 PM

6/16/2017 8:31 AM
6/6/2017 11:57 AM
6/6/2017 10:26 AM
6/5/2017 4:54 PM
5/25/2017 12:17 PM

5/11/2017 1:12 AM

5/10/2017 11:04 PM
5/10/2017 2:25 PM
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CARE SSS Spring 2017

Q12 What suggestions do you have for CARE to improve?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 6

RESPONSES DATE

Perhaps call reminders about 2nd visit contacts sometimes we are to caught up with our lives | 6/20/2017 4:44 PM
forget to do certain things care asks us to do during semesters .

| almos AA degree 6/16/2017 8:31 AM
Nothing 6/6/2017 11:57 AM
None. Everything is great for me. 6/6/2017 10:26 AM
A little more financial support would be good for single mothers who are studying.:) 5/11/2017 1:12 AM
None 5/10/2017 11:04 PM
Keep doing a good job 5/10/2017 2:25 PM

14 /15



CARE SSS Spring 2017

Q13 When you schedule a CARE appointment, is it helpful to receive a

reminder phone call.

Answered: 11 Skipped: 2

CARE workshops
CARE
counseling...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
. Yes . No
YES

CARE workshops 100.00%
11
CARE counseling appointments 100.00%
11

15/15

80%

NO

90% 100%

TOTAL

0.00%
11

o

0.00%
11

o
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